

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Woodruff to Engrossed House Bill No. 761 by Representative Woodruff

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, after "terms" insert a comma ","

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 16, after "branches" insert a comma "," and after "including" delete the  
5 comma ","

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 19, after "hydroponic" insert a comma "," and change "and/or" to "or"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 1, change "and/or" to "or"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 3, change "and/or" to "or" and after "space" insert "used"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 6, after "parish" insert a comma "," and after "district" delete the comma ","

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 3, line 10, after "include" delete the comma ","

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 3, line 13, after "feet" delete the comma ","

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 3, line 19, change "3:4753(2)" to "3:4753(B)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 3, line 21, after "including" delete the comma ","

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 3, line 24, after "fertilizers" delete the comma "," and after "application" delete the  
24 comma ","

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, line 1, after "2021" insert a comma " ,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 4, line 5, change "legislative body" to "governing authority"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 4, delete line 7 in its entirety